
ASSET LIST
LOT 67: ECOSPHERE OZONIX

NO. PUBLICATION 
NUMBER TITLE PRIMARY IP 

CLASS FILE DATE PRIORITY DATE PUBLICATION 
DATE

EXTENDED FAMILY 
MEMBERS

FORWARD 
CITATIONS

1 9266752
Apparatus for 
treating fluids

C02F00178000 4/20/2015 8/2/2007 2/23/2016

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470 
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087 
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027 
WO2012170891 
WO2012171006 
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957 

US08906242  
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454 
US09169146 

US20120205301

0

2 9856568
System to verify rod 
anode integrity

C25B01502000 2/20/2015 2/20/2014 1/2/2018 US20150233782 0

3 9034180 Reactor tank C02F00136000 4/15/2014 8/2/2007 5/19/2015

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059 

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629 
US20120018386 

US08318027  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006 
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310 
US20140290957 

US08906242  
US08968577  
US08999154  

US20150291454  
US09169146 
US09266752  

US20120205301

0

4 9169146
Waste treatment 
process for coal 
gasification fly ash

9169146 12/6/2012 8/2/2007 10/27/2015

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059 

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386 

US08318027  
WO2012170891 
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242 
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09266752  

US20120205301

0

5 8936392
Hydrodynamic 
cavitation device

B01F00506000 10/1/2012 6/15/2010 1/20/2015

US20110305103  
US20110305104  
WO2011159791  
US20130088935 
WO2014055232  

US08858064

1

6 8318027
Mobile flowback 
water treatment 
system

C02F00178000 5/3/2011 8/2/2007 11/27/2012

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147 

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242 
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

9

7 8968577
Process for treating 
fluids

C02F00178000 6/11/2012 6/11/2012 3/3/2015

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

0

8 8858064
Portable 
hydrodynamic 
cavitation manifold

B01F00506000 12/3/2010 6/15/2010 10/14/2014

US20110305103  
US20110305104  
WO2011159791  
US20130088935  
WO2014055232  

US08936392

0

9 8906242
Transportable reactor 
tank

C02F00178000 2/1/2011 8/2/2007 12/9/2014

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470 
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087 
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898 
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146 
US09266752  

US20120205301

0

10 7785470

Enhanced water 
treatment for 
reclamation of waste 
fluids and increased 
efficiency treatment 
of potable waters

C02F00904000 4/19/2010 8/2/2007 8/31/2010

US20090050572  
WO2009032455 
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087 
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027  
WO2012170891 
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242 
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

2

11 7943087

Enhanced water 
treatment for 
reclamation of waste 
fluids and increased 
efficiency treatment 
of potable waters

C02F00904000 4/19/2010 8/2/2007 5/17/2011

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242  
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454 
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

5

12 8721898 Reactor tank C02F00178000 4/23/2010 8/2/2007 5/13/2014

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US07699994  

US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027 
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242  
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

0

13 7699988

Enhanced water 
treatment for 
reclamation of waste 
fluids and increased 
efficiency treatment 
of potable waters

C02F00904000 3/6/2009 8/2/2007 4/20/2010

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699994  
US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470 
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898  
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242  
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

26

14 7699994

Enhanced water 
treatment for 
reclamation of waste 
fluids and increased 
efficiency treatment 
of potable waters

C02F00904000 8/1/2008 8/2/2007 4/20/2010

US20090050572  
WO2009032455  
US20090230059  

US07699988  
US20100193360  
US20100193448  

US07785470  
US20100224495  
US20100320147  

US07943087  
US20110186526  
US20110233143  
WO2011156629  
US20120018386  

US08318027  
WO2012170891  
WO2012171006  
US20130248456  
US20130327720  
US20140048466  

US08721898 
WO2014089310  
US20140290957  

US08906242  
US08968577  
US08999154  
US09034180  

US20150291454  
US09169146  
US09266752  

US20120205301

21

15 -TM 3541179 Trademark

16 -TM 4245979 Trademark

17 -TM 4875668 Trademark

18 -TM 3886113 Trademark




